RETURN TO END MINI THUMBWHEELMINIATURE
THUMBWHEEL
HTWME
RETURN TO END MINI THUMBWHEEL
76    OTTO Full Line Catalog	 Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
PROPORTIONAL OUTPUT HALL EFFECT MINI THUMBWHEEL
The HTWME offers the same performance as the standard
HTWE single axis, proportional output thumbwheel, but has a

8. Gray
9. White
HTWME  RETURN TO END MINIATURE THUMBWHEEL PART NUMBER CODE
            HTWME     –      X                X*                   X                  X                     X                     X                    X
* �Output options B and E provide redundant output 2
which duplicates output 1. Output options C and F
provide redundant output 2 which is inverse output 1.
Paddle WheelKnurled Wheel
Standard Characteristics/Ratings:
MECHANICAL:
Mechanical Life:  1,000,000 full forward to full back
Max Allowable Radial Load:  30.0 lbs.
ELECTRICAL RATINGS:  Rated at 5V @ 25°C  Load = 1mA (4.7KΩ)
Electrical			   Units	 Min	 Typ	 Max
Supply Voltage			   VDC	 4.5	 5.0	 5.5
Output at Rest			   VDC 	 -.25	 N/A	 +.25
			  	 @ 5V Vcc
Output at Full Travel			   VDC 	 -.25	 N/A	 +.25
			  	 @ 5V Vcc
Supply Current Per Senor			  mA 	 N/A	 N/A	 10
ELECTRONICS:
Seal Integrity:		  Electronics IP68S
ENVIRONMENTAL:
Operating Temp Range:		 -40°C to +85°C
Humidity:		  96% RH, 70°C, 96 hours
Vibration:		  Per MIL-810F minimum integrity
EMI:		  Withstand per SAE J1113
RFI:		  Withstand per SAE J1113
MATERIALS:
Button:		  Thermoplastic
Bezel:		  Thermoplastic
Snap Arms:		  Thermoplastic
Wires:		  18 AWG
H
A
LL EFFEC
T
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice	 www.ottoexcellence.com    77
SHORTER BEHIND PANEL DEPTH
.680
18.3 .5
1.410
.32
.96 MAX.
TRAVEL
(+ TRAVEL)
DIRECTION 1
MARK ON THIS
SURFACE EITHER
SIDE, ONE SIDE
ONLY
.770
1.410
ORIENTATION BUMP
DENOTES DIRECTION 1 (+TRAVEL)
.26
Vcc (+) (RED)
OUTPUT 1 (0) (YELLOW)
GND (-) (BLACK)
4700pF
4700pF
Vcc (+) (VIOLET)
OUTPUT2 (0) (BLUE)
GND (-) (GREEN)
4700pF
4700pF
OUTPUT 1
OUTPUT 2
OUTPUT 2 IS NOT PRESENT IN ALL CONFIGURATIONS
3X .525
2X .225
VCC 1 (+)
GND 1 (+)